78474900

00 065 HU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/08/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, LLC (formerly ERS OPERATIONS, LLC)
Street Address:	380 EAST BAYFRONT PARKWAY
City:	ERIE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16507
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78474900	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	78226965	
Serial Number:	75870196	FUNDINGFACTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11469-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki TRADEMARK

900205272 REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0330

Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	10/21/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=ERS PNC letter of release#page1.tif source=ERS PNC letter of release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0331



November 8, 2010

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL and E-MAIL

Matthew C. Loftus Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 Cincinnati, OH 45202 email: loftus@taftlaw.com

Re: Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC ("ERS")

Dear Mr. Loftus:

This letter serves to provide you with the status of the termination of liens against the property of ERS (the "Property") that are still in the name of PNC Bank, National Association (the "Bank") notwithstanding the assignment of the Bank's interests in the Property to Falcon Mezzanine Partners II, LP and FMP II Co-Investment, LLC (collectively, the "Purchasers") pursuant to that certain Loan Purchase Agreement dated July 21, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Having received the Purchasers' consent and authorization to release the liens in the Property, please be advised that:

- 1. The UCC-1 Financing Statement filed with the Delaware Secretary of State at #20072034113 has been released pursuant to that certain UCC-3 termination statement filed on November 1, 2010 at # 2010 3820630.
- 2. A termination of the fixture filing made by PNC Equipment Finance, LLC against Environmental Reclamation Services, Inc. on March 10, 2006, PA fixture filing #BK1417PG0114 has been sent on November 5, 2010.
- 3. Releases of liens in the following registered intellectual property are in process.

A. Copyrights

a. Copyright Document V3558 D681 P1-14 - <u>www.ETCEP.com</u>; quick link start guide; connecting community, education and environment (8-page

Member of The PNC Financial Services Group

One PNC Plaza 249 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15222-2707 www.pnc.com

- instructional manual) & 4 other titles. This copyright document includes the following titles:
- b. 001 <u>www.ETCEP.com</u>: quick link start guide; connecting community, education and environment (8-page instructional manual) TX 4-180-038.
- c. 002 <u>www.ETCEP.com</u>: connecting community, education and the environment (9" x 12" 2 pocket presentation folder) TX 4-252-645.
- d. 003 ETCEP program manual. TX 5-034-789.
- e. 004 Schools across the nation are already receiving free computers for their classrooms (direct mail piece) TX 5-034-789.
- f. 005 ETCEP: <u>www.ETCEP.com</u> (educational technology & conservation exchange program manual, brochure) TX 5-034-790.

B. Trademarks

- a. Serial No. 78474900 ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
- b. Serial No. 78226965 (logo)
- c. Serial No. 78226942 ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
- d. Serial No. 75870184 FUNDING FACTORY
- e. Serial No. 75870196 FUNDING FACTORY

This letter confirms that the Bank is not holding any equity certificates for ERS Europe Ltd..

Finally, this letter confirms that the Bank has no interest in the foregoing Property.

Very truly yours,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{w}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 10/21/2011